i \‘\‘

&
5
R
)

SWHN@]MASTEH

a
=
'S

N

--------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------

e A e P P O T

e

SECTION S

CAB




-11-8 /1« 3w
N@RIQ 86-11-gv0 E!«Suﬂane.am
ON ONwYD | 'AATY 40 Nwvag SIE M v SNOGKND

€1-0811S 1300W| IS 10M SIINVETI0L W04 1=
HUYAEIIGS VUSYRONNS T35

STONY

ATEWISSY 8VD 1701 H\N a!-&“ 3«.

16109 COMTH “aivd NNV ~/+ SN IV €

IWNY SOV Sl ~/+ SNOUJVY

TRS2H ISMOMO SETWN

NOLLYHOJY0D YILSYNONIMS VT
SIIVU il

‘dAL,

ety
108 o uvRy

£

za/

2 a3u TRLNVE T2

8
DGO
11
E1 939 &)

AT@W3SSY )

1% (B
wsl,

e Siva2% (OE)

¢

o“e

o' 2755 (01

E 20

ol JIWEE

¥ A3 TUEYd 15




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1805829 TILT CAB ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART i QTY.
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1806004 CAB ASSEMBLY MODEL SL180 1.00
003 1805831 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1.00
004 1805832 CAB MTG. BRKT. WLDM’'T - ON FRAME 2.00
005 1805833 CAB MTG. BRKT. WLDM’T - ON FENDER - 2.00
006 1805834 THREADED BLOCK - 0.50" THK 2.00
007 1805835 THREADED BLOCK - 0.75" THK 2.00
008 1805836 MAIN - LOWER 1.00
009 1805837 CONNECT - RIGHT 2.00
010 1805838 LUG ' 1.00
011 1805839 MAIN - UPPER 1.00
012 1805840 CONNECT - LEFT 4.00
013 1805841 CAB MOUNTING PIN 4.00
014 1801629 H.H.C.S. 1/2-13 X 2 1/4" LONG 9.00
015 1800554 1/2" FLAT WASHER 18.00
016 1800570 1/2" LOCK WASHER 9.00
017 1800517 HEX NUT 1/2-13 9.00
018 1802053 H.H.C.S. 3/4-10 X 2 1/2" LONG 3.00
019 1800522 ESNA HEX NUT 3/4-10 3.00
020 1801587 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 2 1/2" LONG 2.00
021 1801178 ESNA HEX NUT 1/4-20 4.00
022 1805842 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 x 3.50" LG. 4.00
023 1805843 PIN 1.25" O0.D. x 4.00" LG. 2.00
024 1802058 H.H.C.S. 5/8-11 X 1 1/2" LONG 8.00
025 1800022 5/8" LOCK WASHER 8.00
026 1800451 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 3/4" LONG 8.00
027 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 8.00
028 1805844 HOLES MTG. BRKT. WLDM'T - TOP 1.00
029 1805845 HOLES MTG. BRKT. WLDM'T - BOTTOM 1.00
030 1805846 THREADED PLATE - 1.00" THK 2.00
031 1805847 SPRING STEEL BUSHING 2.00
032 1800515 ESNA HEX NUT 3/8-16 2.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



AFE PARTUL WIEW &

F.97RLT.

T,
@ s
PARTIL VIEY A
SCALD 124
i
18]19
S {13)2122(31
P)

( ) ASSEMBLY

R RE (30

3

sasanDRn
AT (NITALL

FARTUL VIEW C
SCALE: =4

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

Locart wom van
AT e
PARTIAL VIEW B e
SCALE: 124 &
2
12(14X15]16]17
11
S J14J1551611
g
E —
= a
=
e
|~ SIT PARTAL MIIW C
- 1]
\ M
212388, ~h—t— 1320807, —| |
. =
\O)
\ ,! 13121
EAN { g
\
\
b T
> ) aces
S TR ANCES
UMLESS OTMERWSE wICFED
FRACTIONS # /=
3 PLACE DECMALS +/=
2 PUACE DECMIALS 4/
3 PLACE DECMALS + /-
anaLes

SEE SWHGNASTER SPLCFICATION

G-1 FOR TOLLAANCES WOT &PECIED

DIENSICHS ARE M HCHCS
DO HOT SCALE DRAWMG
SCALE+) /12

1415 MELRCST AVENUL
FRANKUN PARK, ILINO'S 60131

TILT CAB ASSEMBLY

HODEL SL1B80-15

DRAWN OY: RW.W. | DRAWNG HO.
oAt 8-11-98

D-797




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK
MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1805829 TILT CAB ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART ‘4 QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
033 1806052 RING GRIP SELF-LOCKING PIN ©1.00
034 1805968 CAB CYLINDER COLLAR ASSEMBLY 1.00
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



N m w - Q 66-52-tuve

2 40 1 _133HS ON v T A0 WV SION N 3 SOW

gvd 1UL 08175 3A0W STONY ATEN3SSY N )
=/+ S
ATEHISSY V) -\N u.’a.mu.lrm g m
1109 SIONTY “XSYd KOOI =7+ om0 3 €
INDAY JSOWTGN Sivit =/+ SHOLIVWJ

NOLLYYOdY0D YALSVRONIMS IO PO )
. BEBEE._ 0 — 8- fIB080
- Y, LY

1V T 7

5 =

0@

»Y
3 h n
a a
@R wﬂ\\
ag >
H ™~
L1 A
.Q@\ B0
5




N m m - D 66-52~Tuvo o w\-.u..un

i
2 40 2 133HS  ON Skmwva AT A8 WAV TN W R SNOBNT . @ N — @@@@8
CRLIISS 10N SIINVUTIL W0J |=D
HOLYRD 345 MUTVAONKS 305 Y-V NOILOES @/r 3
gv3 1711 08115 1300W ull \
ATEHISSY 8VI 242 SN IVl | / _

7 R et > — 4
R B T PO AX 0 e—_ _ / e
NOLLYYOdY0) YILSVWONIMS SSowvaroL
~ ol

1=2 TIVOS
g-g NOILJAS w m _|v

H H
4 Z

zZ Z
()

(S

ool

TEET

12 @\
. | rﬁm_ | TS B 439¢ € 9ROED @

7/

1=z VIS
9-0  NOILDAS T @@
1=z @S

DDA




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK
MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806004 CAB ASSEMBLY MODEL SL180
ITEM PART * QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1805830 CAB WELDMENT ©1.00
003 1806005 RIGHTHAND DOOR ASSEMBLY 1.00
004 1806006 LEFTHAND DOOR ASSEMBLY 1.00
005 1806007 LOWER DOOR SEAL BRACKET - LEFT —. 1.00
006 1806008 LOWER DOOR SEAIL BRACKET - RIGHT 1.00
007 1806009 FRONT SKIRT 1.00
008 1806010 SKIRT - LEFTHAND SIDE 1.00
009 1806011 SKIRT - RIGHTHAND SIDE 1.00
010 1806012 FRONT WINDSHIELD 2.00
011 1806013 WINDOW WEATHER STRIP 2.00
012 1806014 FRONT WINDSHIELD PANTOGRAPH WIPER ARM 2.00
013 1806015 FRONT WINSHIELD WIPER ARM 2.00
014 1806016 FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE 2.00
015 1806017 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR 4.00
016 1806018 WINDSHIELD WIPER PANTOGRAPH POST ADAPTER 4.00
017 1806019 WINDSHIELD WIPER PIVOT SHAFT 4.00
018 1806020 REAR WINDSHIELD 2.00
019 1806013 WINDOW WEATHER STRIP 2.00
020 1806021 REAR WINDSHIELD PANTOGRAPH WIPER ARM 2.00
021 1806022 REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM 2.00
022 1806023 REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE 2.00
023 1806024 LOWER FRONT WINDOW 2.00
024 1806013 WINDOW WEATHER STRIP 2.00
025 1806025 SIDE WINDOW 2.00
026 1806013 WINDOW WEATHER STRIP 2.00
027 8700828 DEFROSTER FAN 4.00
028 1806026 DOME LIGHT 1.00
029 1806027 FOAM INSULATION
030 1805990 DOOR SEAL 2.00
031 1805990 DOOR SEAL 2.00
032 1806028 FRONT MOTOR COVER 2.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



: Nmmla 66-52-4uv0 O uiwo\n_.-w‘xlw“
12 40 1 JIIHS ON Semvao AT A0 v SION N RN S05IN0
DA Ao B8

8vd 171 08178 13304 srony Tan3sSY
A@HISSY EVI u\u SHX g ”
€103 SIOMTV avd KON 7+ s 0 P ¢
Y JSONTN Sirls s B Cuvai
NOLLVYOJYO0D HALSYHONIMS SSoMvaoL

43y
% B ®
————— -
N ee-




66-52-1mve 97813723
W A0 v

LE€8-0

2 30 2 AJ3HS oM cHeviK

8¥J 1l 0817S 3aoH
AWHISSY V)

11109 SONTY Y4Yd NDIMYMS -1+ DY §
INIAY SOV SNl =/ 4 SHOUTVII

NOLLYHOJY 0D YILSVHONIMS oo

I=¢ ATVOS
g—-4 NOILOZS

@

I=2 TIVOS
J-3 NOLLDIS

ATVOS
NOILLOJIS

02

-/ 7

QYENLD

Py




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK
MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806004 CAB ASSEMBLY MODEL SL180
ITEM  PART *, QTY.
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
033 1806029 REAR MOTOR COVER 2.00
034 1806030 REMOVABLE FLOOR PLATE 1.00
035 8700856 MAIN HEATER BRACKET WELDMENT 1.00
036 8700857 HEATER BRACKET ARM WELDMENT —~- 1.00
037 8700858 HEATER ASSEMBLY 1.00
038 8700859 AIR FILTER 1.00
039 8700873 HEATER HOSE 1.00
040 8700874 HEATER HOSE 1.00
041 8700876 2.00
042 1800692 1 3/4" HOSE CLAMP 4.00
043 1803889 RUBBER SHEETING 1.00
044 1805997 SEAL STRIPPING 2.00
045 1805997 SEAL STRIPPING 2.00
046 1805997 SEAL STRIPPING 2.00
047 1805997 SEAL STRIPPING 2.00
048 1803215 HOSE CLAMP - 1 1/8" 1.00
049 1803955 HOSE CLAMP - 9/16" 2.00
050 1806041 HANDLE 4.00
051 1806042 DOOR STRAP 2.00
052 1800433 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 5/8" LONG 6.00
053 1800436 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 3/4" LONG 32.00
054 1800437 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1" LONG 20.00
055 1800443 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 1" LONG 8.00
056 1800452 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1" LONG 8.00
057. 1800073 H.H.C.S. 1/4-28 X 3/4" LONG 8.00
058 1801431 H.H.C.S. 1/4-28 X 1 3/4" LONG 8.00
059 1806031 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 5/16-12 16.00
060 1806032 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW #10-24 4.00
061 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 26.00
062 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 8.00
063 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16. 8.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



N m ml Q 66-52-1Uve 8/1+w33

2 40 1 1334S _ On v AT 20 v IO N WY SR80

GvJ 1711 0811S 13a04

STOMY ATAWISSV ( ” )
ANEHISSY Evd| T4¢ SO 3V |

re H
15109 SOMTH “fvd MTONL ~f+ 30 397 €
T boazvu

IPOAY JSONN SLriL
IR0 93099
eRR8e _ ° — 8~
\]

NOLLYYOQdY¥0D ¥ILSYWONIMS
) ‘43¥,

@8
o) (O




, \. m m - _H 66-S2~1nve 9/10 3w

2. 30 2 133HS _SH avmng AT A8 0N B RN SHOSHID

ATYOS BIEIeIENED
avd L1 081718 13A0H

S0 ' NOLLO3S
ATGHISSY EVD =/4 B0 VM L
~/+ ST IV ¢
15109 SIONTY aivd NV «/+ SOX VM €

3TNV JSOWTN Sirnl /4 SNouIVMd

NOLLVHOJYO0D ¥ILSVRONINS

1=¢ TTVOS
-4 NOILOIS

I=¢ TIVOS
J-0 NOLLDIS




el

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK
MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER . CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806004 CAB ASSEMBLY  MODEL SL180
ITEM  PART *y QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
064 1800548 1/4" FLAT WASHER 36.00
065 1800550 5/16" FLAT WASHER 8.00
066 1800552 3/8" FLAT WASHER X 8.00
067 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER ~- 74.00
068 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 8.00
069 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 8.00
070 1800958 RUBBER GROMMET 1/4" DIAMETER 5.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE
FRANKLIN PARK,

AVENUE
ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



~1-G" #7133
mmh'm B6-1-g v o-tizou.iv»»wxs
ON SHMYI0 W 46 NavE0 SION ¥ RY SHOSHMNQ

CREIIS 10N $IINVUTIOL V03 .N.mw

$1-0817S 300K

STONY XIBN3SSV ” )
‘HY - ATGW3ISSY ¥004 U\n M.z.at ﬁ m
e Toet st R M
TAATIS IO SSTMN
NOILVIOdY 0D YILSVIHONIMS S3owngwL

=1 IV

3-9 NOWI3S B

T_

d

f'

o =1 W8

F(%,_J
|
.

N e e e e e e am T e e e e e = o o e e o = =




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806005 RIGHTHAND DOOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART b QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1806033 DOOR WELDMENT - R.H. 1.00
‘003 1806040 DROP WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1.00
004 1806002 LEFTHAND DOOR LATCH . 1.00
005 1806035 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW #12-14 —— 9.00
006 1806013 WINDOW WEATHER STRIP 1.00
007 1806037 INSULATION PAD 1.00
008 1806038 PADLOCK HANDLE 1.00
009 1806039 GASKET 1.00
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



6G/-0 86-1-¢ mve

ON ONMYNG | ATATY K0 v

S1-0817S T3IAON

DOXS 108 SONUINTL 103 1D

W ~ ATGHISSY ¥000

10103 SIOMTY DIV KTV
IV ISONTN SNt

NOLLVY0dY0D YILSVAONIAS

OMMYIQ 2TVIS 10N 0G0
SION N v SO5ON0

HOUYIUDIS MAUSYMONMS T35

STONY
=/+ SHNIIQ IV &
-/+ SVRIXN VW
=/+ S0 2V €

/% SHONIYNI
QRIS FSMDNO STTWN
Sonvioo:
=1 INS
-0 NOWI3S
8y
Ectl
=1 JNS
-8 NOUD3S

ATBNn3ssy ~ ” )

L
m
$h

1T
1 --

\\ﬁ/
m
J

e m e e e\ ————

/’(
!
<C

i e

00°vS




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806006 LEFTHAND DOOR ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART T QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1806034 DOOR WELDMENT - L.H. 1.00
-003 1806040 DROP WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1.00
004 1805999 RIGHTHAND DOOR LATCH . 1.00
005 1806035 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW #12-14 —~— 9.00
006 1806036 DOOR WINDOW WEATHER STRIP 1.00
007 1806037 INSULATION PAD 1.00
008 1806038 PADLOCK HANDLE 1.00
009 1806039 GASKET 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



TOLERANCES SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/- 11415 MELROSE AVENUE
3 PLACE DECIMALS +/~ FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
PLACE D! LS -
3 PUACE DL ¥ MIRROR INSTALLATION
GLES
A FOR MODEL 182
SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
INSTALLATION G—1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIRIED
DIMENS!ONS ARE IN INCHES DRAWN BY: JX. DRAWING NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE + 1212 DATE: S-2-90 H 8 —_ 8 1 4




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1803519 MIRROR INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1800302 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
3 1800430 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1/2" LONG 8
4 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 8

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



— -8—Z\ : €/} 3was
R m m Q el ONWMYED 3T¥DS 10N 00

‘ON ONIMVHO W AB NMYHQ S3HONI NI 3¥¥ SNOISN3IWIQ

Q31N034S LON SIINVYHIT0L 804 L—D
NOUVIIHIO3dS YALSYNONWMS 33S

y SITIONY
=/+ SIWNIJ30 30v1d |
Y3ANMAD 1L 8v0 i o S g
1109 SIONITT ‘MYvd NMHNYHA =/+ SIYNID30 30v1d €
3NNZAY 3SOETIN SLvil ' —-/+ SNOUOVY3
Q314103dS ISMEIHLO SSIINN | ST
NOLLVHOdH 0D HHLSVIWONIMS s3oNvaTIOL '
{
HIDN3T g3analea oo
88'92 1

HLON3T 03SS3ddW0D

~ 002 j 692 £1

881y
i
] T
4 — I —— m — - ————————— :
! _
(34
S130d HI08 ONTNSHE IALHdS
14804 H1 i NIHSA8 TvILN3Hd
21 ve'l L S140d ONIY L0, b w2 =) ‘a1 g2t
@1-91/6) 9- 3¥S
. pen

: ,..s\\\\\

72

n_m“_n
\ My

LIPS TT IR T, .\\\\ L A T T T L T T 22 ‘ -

:/.

/
”/

€11
NIH

NIA L¥d 002 ¥4 €91




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAB
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806228 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
ITEM PART . » QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1806229 CASE WELDMENT +1.00
:3 1806230 ROD WELDMENT 1.00
4 1806231 CAP 1.00
5 1806170 PISTON A 1.00
6 1802194 ESNA NUT 7/8-9 1.00
7 1806232 SPACER ; 1.00
8 1806172 O-~RING ‘ 1.00
9 1806173 WEAR RING 2.00
10 1806174 PISTON SEAL 1.00
11 1806175 WIPER 1.00
12 1800663 STRAIGHT 1/8" MALE-PIPE GREASE FITTING 2.00
13 1806176 SPHERICAL BUSHING 2.00
14 1806177 O-RING 1.00
15 1806178 BACKUP RING 1.00
16 1806179 WEAR RING 3.00
17 1806171 ROD SEAL 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



L6-12-p Ava
W A8 NWYNO

o —H

‘ON ONWY Y0

JILYWIHIS HOLIAS (NV J0LOW '0AH

1£109 SIONITY ‘Hdvd NNXNNYYI
3NN3AY 3SOYTIN SivllL

NOILVYOdd 0D dHULSVNONIMS

3INON +3was
ONMVYYQ 3TvOS LON OQ
S3HONI NI 3¥v SNOISN3NK

03141034S LON S3INVY3ITOL 804 1-9
NOILVOIID3dS HILSYNONWS 33S
STIONY

~/+ STVMID3Q 30V1d |

-/+ SIVNIO3Q 30vd 2

=/+ SIYAID3Q 3Ivid €

~/+ SNOLLOVYS

Q313103dS ISMYIHLO SSTINA

JLTHM

s3onvaToL

i
O

XSSV ( )

3InTg

vo 21

Ad311vd

WO 4

AJvd

)
\
\\Zu dION3T0S

vy 21

N3339

e
1
va 21

L —®

2# (ION3T0S

JIANITAD




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK
MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER CAR
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1805966 ELECTRIC PUMP & WIRING INSTALLATION
ITEM  PART OTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1805967 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1.00
003 1805680 (2) BUTTON SWITCH 1.00
004 1800224 SOLENOID 2.00
005 1805681 18/3 SO CORDWITCH 6.00
006 1805682 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1.00
007 1803803 STRAIGHT MALE 1/4 O-RING TO 1/4 TUBE 3.00
008 1800976 STRAIGHT 1/4 TUBE F-1503-4 3.00
009 1802245 STRAIGHT MALE 1/4 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00
010 1800705 1503-4 BULK HOSE/ (IN) 1.00
011 1800705 1503-4 BULK HOSE/ (IN) 1.00
012 1805022 O-RING ELBOW -4-6 1.00
013 1805686 SWIVEL ELBOW 1.00
014 1804552 90 DEG TUBE SWIVEL ELBOW 1/4-M TO 1/4-F 1.00
015 1800977 90 DEG SHORT ELBOW 1/4 UNI F-1503-4 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

TEL: (847)451-1224

ILLINOIS 60131



